

Pima Natural Resource Conservation District NRCS Plant Materials Center 3241 N. Romero Road Tucson, AZ 85705

## NOTICE OF COMBINED PUBLIC MEETING

## Pima Natural Resource Conservation District (Pima NRCD) Board Of Supervisors Pima Center for Conservation Education Board of Directors (PCCE)

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Pima NRCD Board of Supervisors and to the general public that the Pima NRCD Board of Supervisors/PCCE Board of Directors will hold a meeting open to the public **by teleconference**.

As indicated in the agenda, pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(1) and/or A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(2), the Pima NRCD Board of Supervisors may vote to go into executive session, which will not be open to the public.

**DATE:** March 24, 2020

Time: 1:15 PM

Telephone number: 425-436-6368 access code: 161210# "Do not use speaker phone"

## **AGENDA**

Roll Call

II. Resolution: Land Water Conservation Fund

III. Congressional Visit Luncheon and Reimbursement

IV. Jaguar - New Mexico Lawsuit

V. U.S. Customs and Border Protection Request for Border Wall Comments

VI. Invoices (Clerk & Supervisors)

VII. Supervisor & Clerk Reports

VIII. Call to the Public

IX. Adjourn

Dated this day of Wednesday, March 24, 2020

Pima Natural Resource Conservation District/ Pima Center for Conservation Education By Chris Postel, Pima NRCD Clerk

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by <u>contacting the district</u>. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.